

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 855 OF 2025

Maharashtra Rajya Mahiti Aayog Karmachari ... Petitioner
Sanghatana

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Hamza Lakdawala for the Petitioner.
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.
Ms. Sayali Sawant i/b SHS Chambers for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **11th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by further period of one week.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Stand over to **02.07.2025.**

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)